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6.—Number of Eating and Drinking Places and Receipts, by Province, Metropolitan Area, 
Major Urban Area and Other Urban Centres of 30,000 or More Population, Census 1961 
•—concluded. 

Province or Terr i tory 
and Area 

Eat ing 
Places 

Eat ing 
Places 
wi th 

Alcoholic 
Beverages 

Eating 
Places 
with 

Other 
Mer­

chandise 

Refresh­
ment 

Booths 
and 

Stands 

Fish 
and 
Chip 
Shops 

Cocktail 
Lounges, 

Bars 
and 

Night­
clubs 

Taverns, 
Beverage 
Rooms, 
Public 
Houses 

Total ' 

Alberta No. 

$'000 

J'000 

$'000 

$'000 
British C o l u m b i a . . . No. 

J'000 

J'000 

J'000 

Yukon and North- No. 
west Territories. J'000 

948 
42,128 

174 
11,169 

235 
11,647 

29 
1,549 

1,293 
47,755 

636 
25,396 

98 
3,364 

23 
950 

26 
5,400 

10 
1,639 

14 
3,478 

70 
9,196 

44 
6,487 

10 
1,520 

331 
13,218 

62 
2,769 

51 
2,862 

6 
312 

414 
12,825 

193 
6,360 

28 
993 

2 
s 

29 
995 

2 
t 

8 
620 

1 
3 

83 
3,065 

38 
1,948 

2 
9 

2 
a 

6 
307 

2 
9 

2 
9 

55 
958 
22 

253 
20 

486 

2 
i 

2 
i 

17 
2,606 

14 
2,218 

2 
9 

2 
3 

17 
681 

1 

57 
5,241 

23 
3,166 

4 
664 

3 
115 

1,396 

! 
246 

2 
327 

20,414 
39 

2,020 
2,076 

92.938 
1,003 

55,270 
169 

7,501 

38 
1,867 

Canada No. 
$'000 

12,878 
505,531 

452 
77,695 

5.5M 
190,149 

760 
14,144 

449 
7,374 

200 
23,073 

1,316 
96,286 

22,369 
1,000,003 

1 Includes other establishments not classified, 
operations. 

3 Figures withheld to avoid disclosure of individual 

Subsection 2.—Wholesale Trade (Intercensal) 

Total sales of wholesalers, estimated from the results of intercensal sample surveys, 
have shown a continuously upward trend over the past decade, reaching a record amount of 
$11,148,000,000 in 1964. As indicated in Table 7, all business groups reported increases 
in 1964 over 1963 with the exception of coal and coke and the decline for this group was 
very small. 

7.—Wholesale Sales, by Kind of Business, 1960-64 
NOTE.—Includes only wholesalers proper, i.e., firms performing the function of buying merchandise on their 

own account for resale. 

Kind of Business 1960 1961 1962 1963 1964* 

Fresh fruits and vegetables^ 
Groceries and food specialties 
Meat and dairy products 
Clothing and furnishings 
Footwear 
Other textile and clothing accessories 
Drugs and drug sundries 
Household electrical appliances 
Fa rm machinery 
Coal and coke 
Hardware 
Construction materials and supplies including lumber 
Industrial and transportation equipment and supplies 
Commercial, institutional and service equipment and 

supplies 
Automotive parts and accessories 
Newsprint, paper and paper products 
Tobacco, confectionery and soft drinks 
Other 

Totals, All Trades 

J'000,000 

288 
1,650 
165 
116 
38 
205 
222 
183 
73 
153 
327 
878 
748 

137 
415 
276 
741 

2,149 

J'000,000 

1,751 
175 
117 
39 
206 
236 
200 
68 
141 
351 
726 
750 

140 
414 
292 
770 

2,373 

J'000,000 

174 
103 
41 
208 
248 
210 
71 
140 
357 
780 
776 

139 
441 
309 
796 

2,676 

J'000,000 

321 

179 
105 
42 
212 
260 
212 
83 
152 
358 
838 
825 

142 

2,885 

J'000,000 

350 
2,105 
195 
111 
44 
231 

100 
151 
373 
959 

150 
461 

8,765 9,037 9,641 10,195 11,148 


