6.—Number of Eating and Drinking Places and Receipts, by Province, Metropolitan Area, Major Urban Area and Other Urban Centres of 30,000 or More Population, Census 1961 —concluded.

Province or Territory and Area	Eating Places	Eating Places with Alcoholic Beverages		Refreshment Booths and Stands	Fish and Chip Shops	Cocktail Lounges, Bars and Night- clubs	Taverns, Beverage Rooms, Public Houses	Totalı
Alberta No \$'000 Calgary, m No \$'000 Edmonton, m No \$'000 Lethbridge, c No \$'000	948 42,128 174 11,169 235 11,547 29 1,549	26 5,400 10 1,639 14 3,478	331 13,218 52 2,769 51 2,862 6 312	29 995 2 2 8 620 1	307 - 2 2 2	2 - - 2	- 17 - 681 - 1 - 1	1,396 246 2 327 20,414 39 2,020
British Columbia No. \$'000 Vancouver, m No. \$'000 Victoria, m No. \$'000	1,293 47,755 636 25,396 98 3,364	70 9,196 44 6,487 10 1,520	414 12,825 193 6,360 28 993	83 3,065 38 1,948	55 958 22 253 20 486	17 2,606 14 2,218 2	57 5,241 23 3,166 4 664	2,076 92,938 1,003 55,270 169 7,501
Yukon and North- west Territories. \$'000	23 950	=	2	2 2	=	2 2	3 115	38 1,867
Canada No. \$'000	12,878 505,534	452 77,695	5,5 99 190,149	760 14,144	449 7,374	200 23,073	1,316 96,286	22,369 1,000,003

¹ Includes other establishments not classified. operations.

Subsection 2.—Wholesale Trade (Intercensal)

Total sales of wholesalers, estimated from the results of intercensal sample surveys, have shown a continuously upward trend over the past decade, reaching a record amount of \$11,148,000,000 in 1964. As indicated in Table 7, all business groups reported increases in 1964 over 1963 with the exception of coal and coke and the decline for this group was very small.

7.-Wholesale Sales, by Kind of Business, 1960-64

Note.—Includes only wholesalers proper, i.e., firms performing the function of buying merchandise on their own account for resale.

Kind of Business		1961	1962	1963	1964¤
	\$'000,000	\$'000,000	\$'000,000	\$'000,000	\$'000,000
Fresh fruits and vegetables	288	289	308	321	350
Groceries and food specialties	1,650	1.751	1.863	1,982	2,105
Meat and dairy products	165	175	174	179	195
Clothing and furnishings	116	117	103	105	111
	38	39	41	42	44
Footwear	205	206	208	212	231
Drugs and drug sundries	222	236	248	260	281
Household electrical appliances	183	200	210	212	233
arm machinery	73	68	71	83	100
Coal and coke	153	141	140	152	151
Hardware	327	351	357	358	373
Construction materials and supplies including lumber	878	726	780	838	959
Industrial and transportation equipment and supplies	748	750	776	825	980
Commercial, institutional and service equipment and	137	140	139	142	150
supplies	415	414	441	455	461
Automotive parts and accessories	276	292	309	335	364
Newsprint, paper and paper products	741	770	796	809	838
Pobacco, confectionery and soft drinks	2,149	2,373	2,676	2,885	3,223
Totals, All Trades	8,765	9,037	9,641	10,195	11,148

² Figures withheld to avoid disclosure of individual